Printed: 12/07/20620

BLOTTER ACTIVITY REPORT
By Time of Day
FOR DATE RANGE OF 11/29/2020 00:00 TO 12/06/2020 0:00

Page: 1

Call Type

Invalid
Time

0000-0159

0200-0359

0400-0559

0600-0759

0800-0959

1000-1159

1200-1359

1400-1559

1600-1759

1800-1959

2000-2159

2200-2359

TOTALS

JABANDONED 911

0

0

0

0

i

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

IADMINISTRATIVE

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

AIDED MEDICAL

IALARM

ANIMAL DOMESTIC

IANIMAL WILD

IASSAULT

BKGRND INVST CIVILIAN

ICITY CODE VIOLATION

ICRIMINAL MISCHIEF

IDEATH INVEST

IDISORDERLY PERSONS

DOG SEIZURE

IDOMESTIC

IDOOR UNLOCKING

DRUG INVESTIGATION

[DWI/IMPRD / DRUGS

EMOTIONALLY DISTRBD
PERSN

FINGERPRINTING

FIRE

FOOT PATROL

IHARASSMENT

INSECURE PROPERTY

JUVENILE

LARCENY

LOST AND FOUND

IM/V ACCIDENT

It

IM/V OFFENSE




IMEDIATION-NO OFFENSE

IMISC CALLS

IMISC OFFENSES

o jo

MISSING PERSON

INEIGHBOR CRISIS

INOISE VIOLATION

OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST

PARKING VIOLATIONS

PAROLE NOTIFICATION

PRISONER TRANSPORT

PROPERTY RETRIEVAL

REPOSSESION

SERVICES

SEX CRIMES

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY RPT

[TRAFFIC DETAIL

TRAFFIC STOP

[TRESPASSING

IWARRANT

WELFARE CHECK

14

Totals:

10

21

20

18

22

24

13

181




Printed: 12/07/2020 BLOTTER ACTIVITY REPORT Page: 1
By Time of Day
FOR DATE RANGE OF 01/01/2020 00:00 TO 12/06/2020 0:00
, Tnvalid TOTALS
Call Type Time  10000-015910200-0359]0400-0559]0600-0759 { 0800-0959 ] 1000-1159 | 1200-1359] 1400-1559| 1600-1759 | 1800-1959|2000-2159|2200-2359

ABANDONED 911 0 1 8 3 13 11 12 7 16 8 11 20 8 128
[ABC VIOLATIONS 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 4 26
ABSCONDED 0 1 2 3 1 2 1 0 3 3 1 2 4 23
ADMINISTRATIVE 0 5 4 4 3 14 3 3 2 5 4 16 7 70
AIDED MEDICAL 0 19 18 10 7 4 18 20 28 27 23 32 24 230
ALARM 0 14 21 14 33 25 19 20 18 20 28 17 13 242
ANIMAL DOMESTIC 0 6 7 3 3 12 31 30 23 18 25 25 12 195
ANIMAL WILD 0 2 0 1 1 2 3 3 0 0 2 2 3 19
ARSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ASSAULT 0 3 6 0 6 1 2 5 3 5 3 7 4 45
BAD CHECK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
BEAT MONITORING 0 23 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 34
BKGRND INVST CIVILIAN 0 0 0 6 56 240 168 93 18 1 0 0 0 582
BKGRND INVST SWORN 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
BURGLARY 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 3 5 5 3 6 2 33
ICHILD SEAT INSTALL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 9
ICITY CODE VIOLATION 0 7 1 1 1 4 9 5 14 11 14 20 8 95
COMPUTER CRIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ICRIMINAL MISCHIEF 0 6 2 5 7 17 16 16 16 15 8 11 9 128
CROSSING GUARD 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 12
DEATH INVEST 0 0 3 1 3 6 3 2 3 6 0 4 2 33
DISORDERLY PERSONS 0 30 20 7 8 20 26 23 30 36 44 27 47 318
DOG SEIZURE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
DOMESTIC 0 44 18 12 15 23 30 37 32 36 54 47 52 400
IDOOR UNLOCKING 0 6 3 4 10 19 31 32 30 33 24 19 10 221
DRUG INVESTIGATION 0 5 4 2 4 18 25 25 33 27 15 15 13 186
DWI / IMPRD / DRUGS 0 4 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 31
o ALLY DISTRBD 0 7 5 4 4 14 18 17 23 27 23 15 27 184




IENDANGERING WELFARE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
FINGERPRINTING 0 0 0 4 32 91 61 38 i5 6 3 1 251
FIRE 1 1 2 i 1 2 3 4 0 5 5 3 28
FOOT PATROL 188 170 61 i 29 67 53 87 29 10 89 162 946
FORGERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 1
FRAUD 0 1 0 0 2 8 8 5 1 5 6 0 36
HARASSMENT 13 7 4 7 10 19 33 35 38 36 36 32 270
INSECURE PROPERTY 36 43 8 0 6 12 8 12 5 5 9 18 162
VUVENILE 3 3 0 4 19 27 29 28 28 15 14 16 186
LARCENY 8 7 i 11 34 51 52 51 35 22 19 8 299
LOST AND FOUND g 18 6 17 30 46 44 32 42 19 15 10 287
IM/V ACCIDENT 4 5 3 19 39 71 106 118 87 44 25 12 533
M/V OFFENSE 9 3 1 0 I 5 16 7 14 14 25 14 109
M/V THEFT 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 i i 0 0 0 4
IMARIHUANA INVST i 0 0 0 i 0 0 2 1 1 3 2 11
IMEDIATION-NO OFFENSE 4 2 0 4 5 8 6 6 0 6 0 2 43
MISC CALLS 35 28 14 17 56 62 75 95 96 66 ! 63 678
IMISC OFFENSES 7 1 1 0 10 i8 13 21 18 7 7 5 108
IMISSING PERSON 0 0 0 3 2 2 2 6 3 5 2 7 32
INARCO INTEL 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
INEIGHBOR CRISIS 2 i 0 3 4 i1 20 17 14 16 14 9 9
INOISE VIOLATION 101 61 15 7 7 17 21 33 37 38 103 127 567
IOPEN CONTAINER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST 14 10 3 3 10 17 8 12 13 6 16 13 125
PARKING VIOLATIONS 8 1 2 4 12 18 23 18 8 9 5 1 109
PAROLE NOTIFICATION 0 0 0 5 35 18 20 9 0 0 0 0 87
PRISONER TRANSPORT 0 I 0 3 33 21 10 i3 7 13 8 I 110
PROPERTY RETRIEVAL 3 0 0 I 9 14 20 20 21 16 17 6 127
IREPOSSESION 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 5
ROBBERY 0 I 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
ISAFE SCRIPTS PROGRAM 0 0 0 0 9 14 14 17 0 0 0 0 54
ISERVICES 5 5 4 7 63 37 32 32 15 5 9 9 223
SEX CRIMES 2 0 0 2 3 10 12 9 12 6 2 1 59




B R N 0 0 0 2 60 38 15 19 3 2 0 1 140
SICK LEAVE 7 10 26 17 13 19 20 46 25 9 5 1 208
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY RPT PP 2 18 6 1 16 17 17 20 21 44 44 288
TRAFFIC DETAIL 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 20
TRAFFIC STOP 173 94 24 3 19 54 51 67 56 52 376 134 1303
TRESPASSING 14 15 5 7 10 16 27 2 2 23 21 27 200
WARRANT 5 2 4 1 4 9 7 g 1" 4 8 2 65
WELFARE CHECK 48 25 13 15 45 87 91 73 65 90 99 7 728
Totals: 956 688 302 352 1060 1328 1271 1283 1031 869 1366 1286 11792




CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Following is a complete statement of all monies received during the month of: Nov. 2020
REVENUE SOURCES CITY REVENUE DUE OTHERS

Bingo Licenses {City) 25-2540 BINGO $0.00
Bingo Licenses {State) 1-0632 G 0632
Bingo License Fees 3% 25-2540 BINGO $0.00
Building Permits 25-2555  PRMTS
Circus License 25-2502
City Code 12-1255
Code Civil Compromise 26-2614
Contractor Fees 25-2557 CNTRR
Dog Licenses 25-2542 DOGLIC $180.00

State Neuter/Spay Surcharge $28.00
Extract of Records 12-1255  CLERKF $43.25
Game of Chance Lic. (City) 25-2541 GAMCHN $20.00
Game of Chance Lic. {State) 1-0632 G 0632 $30.00
Gas Permits 15-1540  FIRFEE $130.00
Going Out of Business Lic 25-2509
Hauler's License 25-2505 REFLIC $0.00
Housing Code 21-2110 ZONE
Impound Fees 15-1550 PUBPND $0.00
Interest Temp ) 1124-2401 INTERE $0.00
Jeweler's Licenses 25-2503  VNDLIC
Marriage Licenses 25-2545  MARRIA $140.00 $180.00
Notary Fees 12-1255  CLERKF
Peddler/Vendor License 25-2503  VNDLIC $0.00
Returned Check Charges 12-1255 CLERKF $0.00
Sign Permits 25-2590 SIGNPM
Specifications T-30 TP300 $0.00 $0.00
Special Use Permits 21-2110 ZONE
Subdivision Fee 21-2110 ZONE $0.00
Subdivision Ordinance 12-1255  CLERKF
Taxi Operator's Licenses 25-2507 TXIPRT $75.00
Taxi Vehicle Licenses 25-2504  TXIVEH $0.00
Tree/Stump Removal License 25-2508 TREREM $0.00
Vital Statistics 16-1603  VITSTA $4,191.00
Zoning Ordinances 21-2110 ZONE
Zoning Variances 21-2110 ZONE
OTHER REVENUE
Riverwalk

1127-2753
Auditorium

1127-2752 G 2752 $0.00
Centennial Plaques

1127-2705

TOTAL

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$180.00
$28.00
$43.25
$20.00
$30.00
$130.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$320.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,191.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Lake Champlain Memorial

1127-
RECOVERED FUNDS
Telephone

1-1410000-4414
Postage

1-1410000-4470
Print & Copy

1-1410000-4431
DISBURSEMENTS:

NYS Dept of Health
NYS Dept of Ag & Mkts

ADJUSTMENT: NONE
Shortage/Overage

Chamberlain (Spec. Deposits)

Chamberlain (New Revenue)

Dated at Plattsburgh, New York

g[,; 4 .Uvbum

Sylvia Parrotte,
City Clerk

$4,809.25 $208.00
$180.00 Check No 1580
$28.00 Check No 1581
TOTAL PAID OTHERS:
Return Check Vital Record Oct $10.00
$0.00 Check No
$4,799.25 Check No 1582

Amount Due City Chamberlain:

7-Dec-20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,017.25

$208.00

$4,799.25

$5,007.25



MUNICIPAL LIGHTING DEPARTMENT William J. Treacy, PE. 217 Sharron Ave.
{A Municipally Owned and Operated Power System} Manager Plattsburgh, NY 12901

Plattsburgh, New York P: (518)-563:2200
F: (518)-563-2748
www.cityofplattsburgh-ny.gov

DISCOVER

Plattsburgh

December 2, 2020

To: Mayor Colin Read;
Subject: 2- Ford Ranger XL Super Cabs
Bid Review and Award Recommendation

The Management of the Plattsburgh Municipal Lighting Department has reviewed and
evaluated the 5 NY State Contract Mini- Bids for two Ford Rangers XL Super Cabs.

We recommend award {0 Metro Ford Sales, Inc. Schenectady, NY in the total amount
of $50,722.94.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your attention to this

matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

/
Y/ -
William Treacy
Manager

~

CC:  Councilor McFarlin, PMLD Liaison
MLD Financial Director Clookey
Bid Ford Ranger
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NYSEG

October 13, 2020

City of Plattsburgh
41 City Hall Place
Plattsburgh, NY 12901

RE: Tax Map: 204.-1-3.1
Akey Road
Town of Plattsburgh, County of Clinton

Dear Landowner,

Enclosed is an easement which is necessary to fuffill a request we received for a new electric services from
two of your neighbor’s i T "R | have
included a sketch of the proposed design for your records.

This would include the placement of two new electric poles and the extension of overhead electric wires o,
from and between these new poles.

Should you be agreeable, please have an authorized party sign the document in the presence of a notary. |
have notated on the document where to place your signature and title. A return envelope has been
enclosed for your convenience.

Please also include a copy of the resolution or meeting minutes documenting that the signor has the
authority to act on behalf of the City of Plattsburgh.

Should you have any questions | can be reached at 585-484-3846.
Best Regards,
Tesnc [‘e{; ~OC

Issac Giroux -
Contractor to New York State Electric & Gas (NYSEG)

Enclosure

4125 Route 22, Plattsburgh, NY 12901-5619

www.nyseg.com

An equal opportunity employer



