Printed: 12/07/2020

BLOTTER ACTIVITY REPORT

By Time of Day

FOR DATE RANGE OF 11/29/2020 00:00 TO 12/06/2020 0:00

1							•		
	1		<u> </u>	0	1	0	0	0	M/V ACCIDENT
	1 1	0	0		0	0	0	0	LOST AND FOUND
	0 0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	LARCENY
	2 3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	JUVENILE
	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	INSECURE PROPERTY
	1 3	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	HARASSMENT
	0 0	0	1	0	1	5	2	0	FOOT PATROL
	0 0	0	0		1	0	0	0	FIRE
	0 0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	FINGERPRINTING
	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	EMOTIONALLY DISTRBD PERSN
	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DWI / IMPRD / DRUGS
	0 0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	DRUG INVESTIGATION
0 0	0 0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	DOOR UNLOCKING
	0 0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	DOMESTIC
	1 0	0		0	0	0	0	0	DOG SEIZURE
	2 0	J		0	0	0	0	0	DISORDERLY PERSONS
	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DEATH INVEST
	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
	0 0		0	0	0	0	0	0	CITY CODE VIOLATION
	0 0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	BKGRND INVST CIVILIAN
	0 0	0	0	1	0	0	11	0	ASSAULT
0 1 1 0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	<u></u>	0	ANIMAL WILD
	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	ANIMAL DOMESTIC
>	0 0		1	0	0	0	0	0	ALARM
1 2 1 0 1 6	0 1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	AIDED MEDICAL
0 0 0 0 1 2	0 0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	ADMINISTRATIVE
0 0 0 0 0 3	1 0		0		0	0	0	0	ABANDONED 911
0-1559 1600-1759 1800-1959 2000-2159 2200-2359 TOTALS	1200-1359 1400-1559	1000-1159	9 0800-0959	0200-0359 0400-0559 0600-0759 0800-0959	0359 0400-0	59 0200-	0000-0159	Invalid Time	Call Type

Totals: 0 10 11	WELFARE CHECK 0 0 0	WARRANT 0 0 0	TRESPASSING 0 0 0	TRAFFIC STOP 0 2 2	TRAFFIC DETAIL 0 0 0	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY RPT 0 1 0	SEX CRIMES 0 0 0	SERVICES 0 0 0	REPOSSESION 0 0 0	PROPERTY RETRIEVAL 0 0 0	PRISONER TRANSPORT 0 0 0	PAROLE NOTIFICATION 0 0 0	PARKING VIOLATIONS 0 0 0	OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST 0 0 0	NOISE VIOLATION 0 0 1	NEIGHBOR CRISIS 0 0 0	MISSING PERSON 0 0 0	MISC OFFENSES 0 0 0	MISC CALLS 0 1 0
S	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_
7	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0
21	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	4	0	0	0	0		0	-	0	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
18	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	L	0	0	0
22	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	2	0	0	0	0
24		1	1	3	0	J	1	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	1	0	Part .	0	0
13	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
18	2	0	-	2	0	2	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	0
12	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
181	14	П	4	10	1	8	-	1	1	2	2	3	2	ω	8	2	1	1	ω

_

Printed: 12/07/2020

BLOTTER ACTIVITY REPORT

By Time of DayFOR DATE RANGE OF 01/01/2020 00:00 TO 12/06/2020 0:00

Call Type	Invalid Time	0000-0159	0000-0159 0200-0359 0400-0559 0600-0759	0400-0559	0600-0759	0800-0959	1000-1159	1200-1359	1400-1559	1600-1759	1800-1959	1800-1959 2000-2159 2200-2359	2200-2359	TOTALS
ABANDONED 911	0	11	8	3	13	11	12		16	8	=	20	8	128
ABC VIOLATIONS	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	,	2	0	-	2	4	26
ABSCONDED	0	1	2	3	1	2	-	0	3	ω	_	2	4	23
ADMINISTRATIVE	0	5	4	4	3	14	з	ယ	2	5	4	16	7	70
AIDED MEDICAL	0	19	18	10	7	4	18	20	28	27	23	32	24	230
ALARM	0	14	21	14	33	25	19	20	18	20	28	17	13	242
ANIMAL DOMESTIC	0	6	7	3	u	12	31	30	23	18	25	25	12	195
ANIMAL WILD	0	2	0			2	ω	သ	0	0	2	2	ω	19
ARSON	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	-
ASSAULT	0	3	6	0	6	1	2	5	3	5	3	7	4	45
BAD CHECK	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1-1	0	0	0	0	0	1
BEAT MONITORING	0	23	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ш.	0	0	34
BKGRND INVST CIVILIAN	0	0	0	6	56	240	168	93	18	1	0	0	0	582
BKGRND INVST SWORN	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
BURGLARY	0	2	1	-	0	2	3	3	5	5	3	6	2	33
CHILD SEAT INSTALL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	4	0	9
CITY CODE VIOLATION	0	7		1	1	4	9	5	14	11	14	20	8	95
COMPUTER CRIME	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	-
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	0	6	2	5	7	17	16	16	16	15	8	11	9	128
CROSSING GUARD	0	0	<u></u>	3	1	-	1	1	2	1	0	0	1	12
DEATH INVEST	0	0	3	-	3	6	3	2	3	6	0	4	2	33
DISORDERLY PERSONS	0	30	20	7	8	20	26	23	30	36	44	27	47	318
DOG SEIZURE	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	4	1	1	1	0	0	8
DOMESTIC	0	44	18	12	15	23	30	37	32	36	54	47	52	400
DOOR UNLOCKING	0	6	3	4	10	19	31	32	30	33	24	19	10	221
DRUG INVESTIGATION	0	5	4	2	4	18	25	25	33	27	15	15	13	186
DWI / IMPRD / DRUGS	0	4	6		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	13	31
EMOTIONALLY DISTRBD PERSN	0	7	5	4	4	14	18	17	23	27	23	15	27	184

SEX CRIMES	SERVICES	SAFE SCRIPTS PROGRAM	ROBBERY	REPOSSESION	PROPERTY RETRIEVAL	PRISONER TRANSPORT	PAROLE NOTIFICATION	PARKING VIOLATIONS	OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST	OPEN CONTAINER	NOISE VIOLATION	NEIGHBOR CRISIS	NARCO INTEL	MISSING PERSON	MISC OFFENSES	MISC CALLS	MEDIATION-NO OFFENSE	MARIHUANA INVST	M/V THEFT	M/V OFFENSE	M/V ACCIDENT	LOST AND FOUND	LARCENY	JUVENILE	INSECURE PROPERTY	HARASSMENT	FRAUD	FORGERY	FOOT PATROL	FIRE	FINGERPRINTING	ENDANGERING WELFARE
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	5	0	0	0	₃	0	0	8	14	3	101	2	0	0	7	35	4	1	0	9	4	8	8	3	36	13	0	0	188		0	-
0	5	0	1	0	0	1	0		10	0	61		0	0		28	2	0		3	5	18	7	3	43	7	1	0	170	ш	0	0
0	4	0	0	1-1	0	0	0	2	3	0	15	0	 -	0		14	0	0	0	1	3	6	1	0	8	4	0	0	61	2	0	0
2	7	0	0	0	П	3	5	4	3	0	7	3	0	3	0	17	4	0	0	0	19	17	11	4	0	7	0	0	1		4	0
3	63	9	0	0	9	33	35	12	10	0	7	4	0	2	10	56	5	-	0	1	39	30	34	19	6	10	2	0	29		32	0
10	37	14	0	0	14	21	18	18	17	0	17	11	0	2	18	62	8	0	0	5	71	46	51	27	12	19	8	0	67	2	91	0
12	32	14	1	1	20	10	20	23	8	0	21	20	0	2	13	75	6	0	ш	16	106	44	52	29	8	33	8	1	53	3	61	0
9	32	17	0	0	20	13	9	18	12	0	33	17	0	6	21	95	6	2	Second	7	118	32	51	28	12	35	5	0	87	4	38	0
12	15	0	0	2	21	7	0	8	13	0	37	14	0	3	18	96	0)ami	14	87	42	35	28	5	38		0	29	0	15	
6	5	0	0	0	16	13	0	9	6	0	38	16	0	5	7	66	6	,	0	14	44	19	22	15	5	36	5	0	10	5	6	0
2	9	0	1	1 1	17	8	0	5	16	0	103	14	0	2	7	71	0	3	0	25	25	15	19	14	9	36	6	0	89	5	3	0
1	9	0	0	0	6	1	0	1	13	2	127	9	ш.	7	5	63	2	2	0	14	12	10	8	16	18	32	0	0	162	3	1	0
59	223	54	3	5	127	110	87	109	125	5	567	111	2	32	108	678	43	11	4	109	533	287	299	186	162	270	36	-	946	28	251	2

Totals:	WELFARE CHECK	WARRANT	TRESPASSING	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC DETAIL	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY RPT	SICK LEAVE	SEX OFFNDR REGISTRATION
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
956	48	5	14	173	0	42	7	0
688	25	2	15	94	0	32	10	0
302	13	4	5	24	0	18	26	0
352	15	1	7	3	1	6	17	2
1060	45	4	10	19	0	11	13	60
1328	87	9	16	54	0	16	19	38
1271	91	7	27	51	1	17	20	15
1283	73	8	22	67	h4	17	46	19
1031	65	11	22	56	June	20	25	3
869	90	4	23	52	3	21	9	2
1366	99	8	21	376	11	44	5	0
1286	77	2	27	334	2	44	11	1
11792	728	65	209	1303	20	288	208	140

CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Following is a complete statement of all monies received during the month of:

Nov. 2020

REVENUE SOURCES			CITY REVENUE	DUE OTHERS	TOTAL
Bingo Licenses (City)	25-2540	BINGO	\$0.00		\$0.00
Bingo Licenses (State)	1-0632	G 0632	*****		\$0.00
Bingo License Fees 3%	25-2540	BINGO	\$0.00		\$0.00
Building Permits	25-2555	PRMTS	,		\$0.00
Circus License	25-2502				\$0.00
City Code	12-1255				\$0.00
Code Civil Compromise	26-2614				\$0.00
Contractor Fees	25-2557	CNTRR			\$0.00
Dog Licenses	25-2542	DOGLIC	\$180.00		\$180.00
State Neuter/Spa	y Surcharge			\$28.00	\$28.00
Extract of Records	12-1255	CLERKF	\$43.25		\$43.25
Game of Chance Lic. (City)	25-2541	GAMCHN	\$20.00		\$20.00
Game of Chance Lic. (State)	1-0632	G 0632	\$30.00		\$30.00
Gas Permits	15-1540	FIRFEE	\$130.00		\$130.00
Going Out of Business Lic	25-2509			4	\$0.00
Hauler's License	25-2505	REFLIC	\$0.00		\$0.00
Housing Code	21-2110	ZONE			\$0.00
Impound Fees	15-1550	PUBPND	\$0.00		\$0.00
Interest Temp	1124-2401	INTERE	\$0.00		\$0.00
Jeweler's Licenses	25-2503	VNDLIC			\$0.00
Marriage Licenses	25-2545	MARRIA	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$320.00
Notary Fees	12-1255	CLERKF			\$0.00
Peddler/Vendor License	25-2503	VNDLIC	\$0.00		\$0.00
Returned Check Charges	12-1255	CLERKF	\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign Permits	25-2590	SIGNPM			\$0.00
Specifications	T-30	TP300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Use Permits	21-2110	ZONE			\$0.00
Subdivision Fee	21-2110	ZONE	\$0.00		\$0.00
Subdivision Ordinance	12-1255	CLERKF			\$0.00
Taxi Operator's Licenses	25-2507	TXIPRT	\$75.00		\$75.00
Taxi Vehicle Licenses	25-2504	TXIVEH	\$0.00		\$0.00
Tree/Stump Removal License	25-2508	TREREM	\$0.00		\$0.00
Vital Statistics	16-1603	VITSTA	\$4,191.00		\$4,191.00
Zoning Ordinances	21-2110	ZONE			\$0.00
Zoning Variances	21-2110	ZONE			\$0.00
OTHER REVENUE					
Riverwalk					
1127-2753					\$0.00
Auditorium					
1127-2752		G 2752	\$0.00		\$0.00
Centennial Plaques					
1127-2705					\$0.00

Lake Champlain Memorial 1127-**RECOVERED FUNDS** Telephone 1-1410000-4414 \$0.00 Postage \$0.00 1-1410000-4470 Print & Copy \$0.00 1-1410000-4431 \$5,017.25 **DISBURSEMENTS:** \$4,809.25 \$208.00 \$180.00 Check No 1580 NYS Dept of Health \$28.00 Check No 1581 NYS Dept of Ag & Mkts \$208.00 **TOTAL PAID OTHERS:** ADJUSTMENT: NONE Shortage/Overage Return Check Vital Record Oct \$10.00 \$0.00 Check No Chamberlain (Spec. Deposits) \$4,799.25 Check No 1582 Chamberlain (New Revenue) \$4,799.25 Amount Due City Chamberlain: \$5,007.25 Dated at Plattsburgh, New York 7-Dec-20

City Clerk

MUNICIPAL LIGHTING DEPARTMENT (A Municipally Owned and Operated Power System)

Plattsburgh, New York

William J. Treacy, P.E. Manager

217 Sharron Ave.
Plattsburgh, NY 12901
P: (518)-563-2200
F: (518)-563-2748
www.cityofplattsburgh-ny.gov

December 2, 2020

To: Mayor Colin Read;

Subject: 2- Ford Ranger XL Super Cabs

Bid Review and Award Recommendation

The Management of the Plattsburgh Municipal Lighting Department has reviewed and evaluated the 5 NY State Contract Mini- Bids for two Ford Rangers XL Super Cabs.

We recommend award to **Metro Ford Sales, Inc. Schenectady, NY** in the total amount of \$50,722.94.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

William Treacy

Manager

CC: Councilor McFarlin, PMLD Liaison

MLD Financial Director Clookey

Bid Ford Ranger



October 13, 2020

City of Plattsburgh 41 City Hall Place Plattsburgh, NY 12901

RE:

Tax Map: 204.-1-3.1

Akey Road

Town of Plattsburgh, County of Clinton

Dear Landowner,

Enclosed is an easement which is necessary to fulfill a request we received for a new electric services from two of your neighbor's I have included a sketch of the proposed design for your records.

This would include the placement of two new electric poles and the extension of overhead electric wires to, from and between these new poles.

Should you be agreeable, please have an authorized party sign the document in the presence of a notary. I have notated on the document where to place your signature and title. A return envelope has been enclosed for your convenience.

Please also include a copy of the resolution or meeting minutes documenting that the signor has the authority to act on behalf of the City of Plattsburgh.

Should you have any questions I can be reached at 585-484-3846.

Best Regards,

Issac Giroux

Isra Gira

Contractor to New York State Electric & Gas (NYSEG)

Enclosure

4125 Route 22, Plattsburgh, NY 12901-5619

www.nyseg.com

